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Waypoint
Segment 

length

Total 

mileage
Notes

Start point, Mobil : Directions to start point

Right onto 9W North 14.6 14.6

Left onto 94 West 3.5 18.1

Right onto 300 North 2.7 20.8

Continue on 207 West 7.5 28.3 Pass airport

Right onto 208 North 8.5 36.8 Cross I84 and Route 17K

Left onto 52 West 20.0 56.8
Ellenville: Cross 209 and 

continue on 52 West

Continue on 52 West 12.0 68.8
Woodbourne: Continue 

onto 42 South

Continue on 42 South 18.8 87.6

Forestburgh: Right at 

flashing yellow to 43 

South, pass firehouse

Right on CR 43 South 5.3 92.9
Continue straight to 42 

South

Continue on CR 42 South 3.2 96.1
Glen Spey: Continue 

straight to 41 South

Continue on CR 41 South 3.0 99.1 Pond Eddy

Left on 97 South 10.8 109.9
Port Jervis: Bear left to 

97/42/209/6

Continue on US 6 East 0.4 110.3

Lunch break : Port Jervis Diner

Right on US 6 East 11.9 11.9
Centerville: Pass high 

school

Right on CR 93 South 3.6 15.5 Travel to end

Left on CR 12 North/East 3.5 19.0

Right on CR 37 South 2.1 21.1 Pellets Island

Right on CR 42 South 1.1 22.2 Travel to end

Right on CR 6 South/West 6.6 28.8

Left on CR 1 South 6.9 35.7 Warwick: To traffic light

Left on SR 94 East 0.6 36.3 To traffic light

Right on SR 17A South 6.4 42.7 To CR 210 intersection

Left on SR 17A South 4.3 47 To mountain base

Left on Benjamin Meadow Road 1.4 48.4 Travel to end

Right on Bramertown Road 1.7 50.1 Travel to end

Right on Orange Turnpike 0.9 51.0 Travel to end

Right on SR 17 South 1.0 52.0

End point : SR 17 / SR 17A / CR 106


